MARYSVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE

PLAYER AND PARENT EXPECTATIONS

Little League Baseball and Softball is a non-profit organization whose mission is to "promote, develop, supervise and voluntarily assist in all lawful ways, the interest of those who participate in Little League Baseball and Softball." Through proper guidance and exemplary leadership, Marysville Little League assists youth in developing qualities such as citizenship, discipline, teamwork and physical well-being. By modeling the virtues of character, courage and loyalty, the Little League Baseball and Softball program is designed to develop superior citizens rather than superior athletes.

Player Expectations:

I pledge to be responsible for my participation by following the rules of Marysville Little League:

- I agree to practice good sportsmanship at all times.
- I agree to attend and participate in all scheduled practices and games when reasonably possible.
- I agree to be aware of safety and will follow team and league rules to ensure safe play.
- I agree to be respectful of all teammates, opponents, coaches, managers, umpires and adults involved with MLL.
- I agree to exercise self-control at all times, refraining from foul language and setting a positive example for others to follow.
- I agree to follow all rules established by Little League International, MLL and my individual team.

My signature verifies that I have read, understand and agree to abide by these expectations. Consequences may include removal from practice/game, suspension and/or removal from MLL.

Player Signature	Date
Print Player Name _	

Parent Expections:

I pledge to provide positive support, care and encouragement for all children participants, coaches, managers, umpires and other adults by following the rules of Marysville Little League:

- I agree to practice good sportsmanship at all times.
- I agree to respect the schedules of the coaches and teammates by having my player arrive on time for
 practices and games and will notify the coach if my player will arrive late or not able to attend.
- I agree to be a positive role model and will not engage in public displays of anger.
- I agree to respect coaching decisions regarding playing time, position and placement and will refrain from coaching any player.
- I agree to communicate with coaching staff and league officials in a respectful manner should a conflict or questions arise.
- I agree to follow all rules established by Little League International, MLL and my individual team.

My signature verifies that I have read, understand and agree to abide by these expectations. I also agree to the consequences determined by MLL. I have read and discussed with my player the player expectations. Consequences may include removal from practice/game, suspension and/or removal from MLL.

Parent Signature _	_Date
Print Parent Name	_